1.APPLICATION RANGE
 CJX2 series AC Contactor is mainly used in the circuit of AC 50Hz or 60Hz, rated operating
voltage up to 690V, rated operating current up to 630A, for the use of remotely connecting
and breaking, it also can be connected with thermal relay combined into electromagnetic
starter to protect the circuit’s over-load of operation.
 Product confirms to: GB14048.4, IEC60947-4-1 etc. standards.
2.Model and its implication
CJ X 2

Electrical
life when
AC-3 ten
thousand
times
Mechanical
life （ten
thousand
times）
Suited fuse
(SCPD)
AC-3 AC-3
Model
Rated
current 380V 660V 1000V 380V 660V 1000V
CJX2-115 200 115 86 46 63 80 63
1200 120 1000
RT16-2 250
CJX2-150 200 150 108 50 80 100 75 RT16-2 355
CJX2-185 275 185 118 71 100 110 100
600
100
600
RT16-3 425
CJX2-225 275 225 137 90 110 129 132 RT16-3 500
CJX2-265 315 265 170 112 140 160 160
RT16-3 630
CJX2-330 380 330 235 155 180 220 200 RT16-4 800
CJX2-400 450 400 303 200 200 280 250 RT16-4 800
CJX2-500 630 500 353 232 250 335 300 RT16-4 1000
CJX2-630 800 630 462 331 335 450 475 RT16-4 1250
4.2.3 Model specification and parameter of auxiliary contact group to see table 2
                                                                         Table 2
Model of
auxiliary